OVER SHEET

4. 10-03

To the Heneralis Commission on (B)	
To the nuriorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Attorney Docket No.: 1418.04
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): MANFREDI, JOHN ZHANG, JAY Z.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Myriad Genetics, Inc.
	Address (line 1): 320 Wakara Way
	Address (line 2): Address (line 3): Salt Lake City, Utah 84108
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	卫 号 豆
O Network	Address (line 3): Salt Lake City, Utah 84108
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Other
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Cities	E 07104
Execution Date: 3/28/02	2 5 5
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	overeties date of the smaller than
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
10/040,964	
Additional number(s) att	ached ∐ Yes ⊠ No F
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Myriad Genetics, Inc. Address (line 1): 320 Wakara Way	☐ Enclosed
Address (line 2):	
Address (line 3): Salt Lake City, Utah 84108	
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1627
· · ·	
DIAZ1 00000053 501627 10040964	
40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the heat of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info To the heat of my knowledge and belief.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
	3/28/02 Date
JAY Z. ZHANG, Reg. No. 44,003 Name of Person Signing Signatu	re
Tatal number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 2

04/19/2002 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John MANFREDI, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2880 Lancaster Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108; Jay Z. ZHANG, a citizen of China, residing at 891 Northcliffe Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84103 are the inventors of an invention entitled METHOD OF DETECTING EXTRACELLULAR PROTEIN-PROTEIN INTERACTIONS, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United Sates, serial number 10/040,964, filed January 4, 2002; and

WHEREAS, MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., duly organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 320 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, we the said John MANFREDI, Jay Z. ZHANG have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 3-28 2002 John Manfredi

Date March 28 2002 L.S.

Jav Z. Zhang

\Intellectual Property\Patent Prosecution\1400-1499\1418\1418.04\1418.04\2002-02-28 ASSIGN MM.doc

RECORDED: 04/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 012806 FRAME: 0024